

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Criminal Appeal (Db) No. 387/2025

Om Singh S/o Late Devi Singh,
-----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Abhishek Pareek for Mr. Mahesh Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajesh Choudhary, GA-cum-AAG with Mr. Aman Agarwal Mr. Vinod Kumar Sharma Ms. Neha Goyal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

18/03/2026

List the matter after four weeks as prayed by learned counsel for the appellant.

In the meanwhile, learned Government Advocate-cum-Additional Advocate General shall apprise this Court as to whether the State has preferred any appeal or not.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J